Closing Date for the Offer under the Entitlements issue  28 June

Closing Date of Offer for Capital Raising under the Prospectus 28 June

Despatch date for holding statements – Entitlements issue 29 June

Ex Date – Reconstruction 2 July

Record date for Reconstruction 8 July

Reconstruction 9 July

Settlement of Acquisition and issue of Shares under Capital Raising
and Entitlements issue and other Option placements

12 July

Anticipated date the suspension of trading is lifted and XState’s
securities commence trading again on ASX

14 July

Shareholders should note that this timetable is indicative only and is subject to change. The
directors of XState reserve the right to amend the timetable, and specifically with respect to the
commencement of the pro rata entitlements issue of options as proposed.

Pro forma Balance Sheet

Proforma statement of financial position as at 31 March 2010 following acquisition of Bombora
and proposed XState capital raisings is set out on the next page:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Pro forma Balance Sheet

 AUDITED
31 DECEMBER

2009

PROPOSED
TRANSACTIONS

PRO - FORMA

ASSETS

Cash and cash receivable 3,021,991

   1,666,650

4,688,641

Trade and other receivables 25,147 - 25,147

Total Current Assets 3,047,138  4,713,788

Acquisition, Exploration and
Evacuation Expenditure -   2,332,000  2,332,000

Total Assets 3,047,138  7,045,788

Liabilities
Trade and other payables 77,151 - 77,151
Employee benefits 1,288 - 1,288

Total Current Liabilities 78,439  78,439

Total Liabilities 78,439  78,439

Net Assets   2,968,699  6,967,349

Equity
Share Capital   31,884,265   3,832,000 35,716,265
Resources (349,952)   241,650 (108,302)
Retained Earnings (28,565,614)   (75,000)  (28,640,614)

Total Equity 2,298,699  6,967,349

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

For any questions/queries in relation to this announcement please contact David McArthur,
Director on +61 8 9423 3200.

Competent Persons Statement -

The technical information provided in this announcement has been compiled by Mr Gary Jeffery, Executive Director of
Bombora Energy Limited. He is a qualified geophysicist with over 37 years technical, commercial and management
experience in exploration for, appraisal and development, and transportation of oil and gas and mineral and energy
resources. Mr Jeffery has reviewed the results, procedures and data contained in this announcement. Mr Jeffery